
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY
SECTION 11 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS
CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE
DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Helen Dixon

Friday, 11 December 2009 2

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

8814

20450

43157

46192

57483

60573

78357

93336

104447

110656

120506

126913

142069

159017

165567

176151

188845

199559

201775

203068

209524

213141

223821

229954

234737

235396

238975

240523

243453

252521

257960

258747

261511

264383

268991

282904

298160

298532

299459

302289

312850

317256

317268

320446

321183

327396

330198

334579

341190

349498

355795

356209

357298

357891

359708

363913

364126

IRISH SEWING LIMITED

YOUGHAL CARPET (YARNS) LIMITED

GLENINDARE NURSING HOME

RAND HOLDINGS

ROKO INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SWEENEY MARITIME SERVICES
LIMITED

ROKO PROPERTIES LIMITED

ROXBORO PETROLEUM SERVICES
LIMITED

SHINRONE OIL COMPANY LIMITED

MICRO INNOVATION LIMITED

GOODMARK CORPORATION

TECHMAN IRELAND LIMITED

INTERPRESS LIMITED

ABDEC LIMITED

BRENHEAT LIMITED

RURAL RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

TANSIDE PROPERTIES

BELVEDERE CATERING LIMITED

ALBEE DUBLIN FINANCE COMPANY

R.R.O. LIMITED

LEE POOL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DANTE INFORMATION SERVICES &
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

SANDYFORD HIRE CENTRE LIMITED

COLLAMORE OVERSEAS TRADING
LIMITED

RALAHEEN LIMITED

BRIFOL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CELTIC TOURIST HOSTELS LIMITED

IRISH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS
LIMITED

TMP WORLDWIDE ADCOMMS
LIMITED

EUROSTOCK HOLDINGS LIMITED

PAT THE BUILDER LIMITED

PEGASUS REGISTRARS  LIMITED

DESTINY HOLDINGS & INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

TOPIC PUBLICATIONS (LEIXLIP)
LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL SPONSORSHIP
MANAGEMENT (IRELAND) LIMITED

STRAND FISHING TACKLE LIMITED

PURPLE PEACH LIMITED

BALLINA HAULAGE LIMITED

SEAN O'NEILL COMMERCIALS
LIMITED

WARRINGTON NOMINEES LIMITED

ASHMOUNT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

P.A.D. EQUIPPED & CO. LIMITED

WINCHFIELD DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

LOGIC CONCEPTS LIMITED

BIKES ONLINE LIMITED

DYNAMIC BROADCASTING LIMITED

QPASS IRELAND LIMITED

ENTERPRISE SAFETY SALES LIMITED

DONHAVEN PROPERTIES LIMITED

SPEED CHALLENGE (EUROPE)
LIMITED

BRANDON HILL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

THE MOBILE COMMUNITY LIMITED

KEANE AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL
LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL SPONSORSHIP
MANAGEMENT (DSC) LIMITED

INSURANCE REPORTS LIMITED

FOOD DESIGN APPLICATIONS
LIMITED

PH LOGISTICS LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Helen Dixon

Friday, 11 December 2009 3

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

364787

370390

372922

377415

378695

381682

382764

383535

384992

387749

389527

394595

400423

402270

402592

403479

406172

406212

406213

406214

406215

406217

406219

406221

406225

406226

408741

409168

410901

411281

412780

414526

415914

416223

420808

421034

423397

423414

423453

423455

424165

425789

426275

432322

432495

432610

432832

434801

435793

437908

438408

440342

440942

442111

DUNNE NETWORK OPERATIONS
LIMITED

TOUGHER ENVIRONMENTAL
LIMITED

WHITECROSS HOMES LIMITED

R.C.P INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DUBLIN WIRELESS CLUSTER
LIMITED

HIGH & MEDIUM VOLTAGE
ENGINEERING LIMITED

B & M RIGNEY LIMITED

POLAR BEAR STONEWORK LIMITED

YOUNGKER JEANS LIMITED

MAPLE SQUARE DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

POWER PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

POLONIA TRANSPORT LIMITED

O & M ACTIVITY ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

FLINTSTONE ENGINEERING SYSTEMS
LIMITED

SMALL & WALSH QUALITY
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

PLEVIUM LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 1
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 2
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 3
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 4
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 5
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 6
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 7
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 8
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 9
LIMITED

WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 10
LIMITED

BLUE LYNX MULTI LINGUAL
RECRUITMENT LIMITED

G. & A WAREHOUSING LIMITED

E-CHANNEL FINANCIAL ATM
SYSTEMS LIMITED

LIBERTY VENTURE CAPITAL
LIMITED

247 GUITAR LIMITED

IRISH ADOPTION RESOURCE CENTRE
LIMITED

THOMPSON LANDSCAPES LIMITED

CLONHEATH LIMITED

EUROPEAN STONE IMPORTERS
LIMITED

POLISH BUSINESS CENTRE LIMITED

TOUGHER'S OIL HOLDINGS LIMITED

SAVAL VILLAS LIMITED

TOUGHER'S BULK LIMITED

TOUGHER'S RESTAURANTS & BARS
LIMITED

IRISH MOROCCAN HOSPITALITY
LIMITED

GORTOGHER ENGINEERING
SERVICES LIMITED

AMB CONTRACT SERVICES LIMITED

EAGLECREST PROMOTION LIMITED

DONAL HORGAN IT SERVICES
LIMITED

EMPIRE FURNITURE LIMITED

KELLY'S RESORT HOTEL
RESERVATIONS LIMITED

FUTUMETER LIMITED

BENNY CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

RUSHPORT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SCDL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

AMERICAN HOME STORE LIMITED

CATHRO TRANSPORTATION LIMITED

BETTER PLANET LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

4

Helen Dixon

Friday, 11 December 2009 4

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

11-DEC-09

442306

443688

444968

446709

447116

447477

447669

447966

448499

448913

449575

451241

454399

455331

455458

455682

455859

455953

456002

458353

458979

459442

460198

469749

KATANNA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

PRS TAVERNS LIMITED

THE HOLY MOLY FILM COMPANY
LIMITED

SOUTH EASTERN SAFETY TRAINING
LIMITED

I.L.U.G. LIMITED

DERRYCOURT FACILITY SERVICES
LIMITED

EJA FILMS LIMITED

RYE DECOR CONTRACTORS LIMITED

R & N SAFETY LIMITED

SEVEN HEADS CHARTER LIMITED

PLUG-IN-PIG-RECORDINGS LIMITED

ONLINE CLINIC LIMITED

FOOTSTEPS CHILDCARE LIMITED

Q4BITE LIMITED

BIA MARINE PRODUCTS  LIMITED

RADHARC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PUBA HOME DELIVERY SERVICES
LIMITED

EXECUTIVE TAILORING LIMITED

AD ROLLER FITTERS LIMITED

ROCKET SALADS LIMITED

REVOLUTION GRAPHICS & TINTING
LIMITED

PETS AT REST LIMITED

MBNA IRELAND NO. 2 LIMITED

ALL WOOD HOMES IRELAND
LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice


