ECTION 11 OF THE THE DATE SPECIFI	GIVEN PURSUANT E COMPANIES (AMEI ED ON THE LIST B TO THE CONTRAR	NDMENT)ACT 198 ELOW, THE NAM	32, THAT AT THE E ES OF THE FOLLO	XPIRATION OF ONE OWING COMPANIES	E MONTH FROM WILL, UNLESS

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
8814	IRISH SEWING LIMITED	11-DEC-09	252521	EUROSTOCK HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
20450	YOUGHAL CARPET (YARNS) LIMITED	11-DEC-09	257960	PAT THE BUILDER LIMITED	11-DEC-09
43157	GLENINDARE NURSING HOME	11-DEC-09	258747	PEGASUS REGISTRARS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
46192	RAND HOLDINGS	11-DEC-09	261511	261511 DESTINY HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT	
57483	ROKO INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	264383	264383 TOPIC PUBLICATIONS (LEIXLIP)	
60573	SWEENEY MARITIME SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	LIMITED 268991 INTERNATIONAL SPONSORSHIP		11-DEC-09
78357	ROKO PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	200331	MANAGEMENT (IRELAND) LIMITED	11 220 07
93336	ROXBORO PETROLEUM SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09		STRAND FISHING TACKLE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
104447	SHINRONE OIL COMPANY LIMITED	11-DEC-09	298160	PURPLE PEACH LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	MICRO INNOVATION LIMITED	11-DEC-09	298532	BALLINA HAULAGE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	GOODMARK CORPORATION	11-DEC-09	299459	SEAN O'NEILL COMMERCIALS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	TECHMAN IRELAND LIMITED	11-DEC-09	302289	WARRINGTON NOMINEES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	INTERPRESS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	312850	ASHMOUNT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	ABDEC LIMITED	11-DEC-09	317256	P.A.D. EQUIPPED & CO. LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	BRENHEAT LIMITED	11-DEC-09	317268	317268 WINCHFIELD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	
	RURAL RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT	11-DEC-09	320446	320446 LOGIC CONCEPTS LIMITED	
1999/5	LIMITED TANSIDE PROPERTIES	11-DEC-09	321183	321183 BIKES ONLINE LIMITED	
	BELVEDERE CATERING LIMITED	11-DEC-09	327396	DYNAMIC BROADCASTING LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	ALBEE DUBLIN FINANCE COMPANY	11-DEC-09	330198	330198 QPASS IRELAND LIMITED	
	R.R.O. LIMITED	11-DEC-09	334579	ENTERPRISE SAFETY SALES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	LEE POOL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	341190	DONHAVEN PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	DANTE INFORMATION SERVICES &	11-DEC-09	349498	SPEED CHALLENGE (EUROPE) LIMITED	11-DEC-09
223821	CONSULTANCY LIMITED SANDYFORD HIRE CENTRE LIMITED	11-DEC-09	355795	BRANDON HILL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
229954	COLLAMORE OVERSEAS TRADING	11-DEC-09	356209	THE MOBILE COMMUNITY LIMITED	11-DEC-09
234737	LIMITED RALAHEEN LIMITED	11-DEC-09	357298	KEANE AUTOMOTIVE & INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	11-DEC-09
235396	BRIFOL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	357891	INTERNATIONAL SPONSORSHIP MANAGEMENT (DSC) LIMITED	11-DEC-09
238975	CELTIC TOURIST HOSTELS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	359708	INSURANCE REPORTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
240523	IRISH ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	363913	FOOD DESIGN APPLICATIONS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
243453	TMP WORLDWIDE ADCOMMS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	364126	PH LOGISTICS LIMITED	11-DEC-09

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
364787	DUNNE NETWORK OPERATIONS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	408741	BLUE LYNX MULTI LINGUAL RECRUITMENT LIMITED	11-DEC-09
370390	TOUGHER ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	11-DEC-09	409168	G. & A WAREHOUSING LIMITED	11-DEC-09
372922	WHITECROSS HOMES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	410901	E-CHANNEL FINANCIAL ATM SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
377415	R.C.P INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11-DEC-09	411281	LIBERTY VENTURE CAPITAL LIMITED	11-DEC-09
378695	DUBLIN WIRELESS CLUSTER LIMITED	11-DEC-09	412780	247 GUITAR LIMITED	11-DEC-09
381682	HIGH & MEDIUM VOLTAGE ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-DEC-09	414526	IRISH ADOPTION RESOURCE CENTRE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
382764	B & M RIGNEY LIMITED	11-DEC-09	415914	THOMPSON LANDSCAPES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
383535	POLAR BEAR STONEWORK LIMITED	11-DEC-09	416223	CLONHEATH LIMITED	11-DEC-09
384992	YOUNGKER JEANS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	420808	EUROPEAN STONE IMPORTERS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
387749	MAPLE SQUARE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09	421034	POLISH BUSINESS CENTRE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
389527	POWER PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	423397	TOUGHER'S OIL HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
394595	POLONIA TRANSPORT LIMITED	11-DEC-09	423414	SAVAL VILLAS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
400423	O & M ACTIVITY ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-DEC-09	423453	TOUGHER'S BULK LIMITED	11-DEC-09
402270	FLINTSTONE ENGINEERING SYSTEMS	11-DEC-09	423455	TOUGHER'S RESTAURANTS & BARS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
402592	LIMITED SMALL & WALSH QUALITY	11-DEC-09	424165	IRISH MOROCCAN HOSPITALITY LIMITED	11-DEC-09
403479	CONSTRUCTION LIMITED PLEVIUM LIMITED	11-DEC-09	425789	GORTOGHER ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406172	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 1	11-DEC-09	426275	AMB CONTRACT SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406212	LIMITED WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 2	11-DEC-09	432322	EAGLECREST PROMOTION LIMITED	11-DEC-09
	LIMITED		432495	DONAL HORGAN IT SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406213	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 3 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	432610	EMPIRE FURNITURE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406214	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 4 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	432832	KELLY'S RESORT HOTEL RESERVATIONS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406215	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 5 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	434801	FUTUMETER LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406217	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 6 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	435793	BENNY CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406219	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 7	11-DEC-09	437908	RUSHPORT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	11-DEC-09
40/221	LIMITED WENTWORTH SURSIDIARY # 9	11 DEC 00	438408	SCDL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406221	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 8 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	440342	AMERICAN HOME STORE LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406225	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 9 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	440942	CATHRO TRANSPORTATION LIMITED	11-DEC-09
406226	WENTWORTH SUBSIDIARY # 10 LIMITED	11-DEC-09	442111	BETTER PLANET LIMITED	11-DEC-09

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
442306	KATANNA SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
443688	PRS TAVERNS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
444968	THE HOLY MOLY FILM COMPANY LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
446709	SOUTH EASTERN SAFETY TRAINING LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
447116	I.L.U.G. LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
447477	DERRYCOURT FACILITY SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
447669	EJA FILMS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
447966	RYE DECOR CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
448499	R & N SAFETY LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
448913	SEVEN HEADS CHARTER LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
449575	PLUG-IN-PIG-RECORDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
451241	ONLINE CLINIC LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
454399	FOOTSTEPS CHILDCARE LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
455331	Q4BITE LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
455458	BIA MARINE PRODUCTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
455682	RADHARC INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
455859	PUBA HOME DELIVERY SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
455953	EXECUTIVE TAILORING LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
456002	AD ROLLER FITTERS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
458353	ROCKET SALADS LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
458979	REVOLUTION GRAPHICS & TINTING LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
459442	PETS AT REST LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
460198	MBNA IRELAND NO. 2 LIMITED	11-DEC-09			
469749	ALL WOOD HOMES IRELAND LIMITED	11-DEC-09			